Features and Benefits
Interconnect and cross-connect capability
Ideal for field connectorization
Ideal for loose tube, tight-buffered and ribbon
Variety of options
Field-installed lock kit
Security
Quality tested

CLSSC-04U (up to 288 fibers)
| Drawing ZA-2816
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Dimensions Shipping
CLSSC-01U Classic Closet Connector Housing; accepts up to two CCH panels;
comes with blank panels and hardware to strain relieve one cable
with the universal cable clamp (UCC) or up to five 0.4 in or smaller
4.4 cm x 43 cm x 30.5 cm
(1.75 in x 17 in x 12 in)
4 lb
(8.7 kg)
CLSSC-02U Classic Closet Connector Housing; accepts up to four CCH panels;
comes with blank panels and hardware to strain relieve one cable
with the universal cable clamp (UCC) or up to five 0.4 in or smaller
8.9 cm x 43 cm x 30.5 cm
(3.5 in x 17 in x 12 in)
4.3 lb
(9.5 kg)
CLSSC-03U Classic Closet Connector Housing (CLSSC), 3U, holds six CCH
connector panels
13.3 cm x 43 cm x 30.5 cm
(5.2 in x 16.9 in x 12 in)
4.6 lb
(10.2 kg)
CLSSC-04U Classic Closet Connector Housing; accepts up to 12 CCH panels;
comes with blank panels and hardware to strain relieve one cable
with the universal cable clamp (UCC) or up to five 0.4 in or smaller
17.8 cm x 43 cm x 30.5 cm
(7 in x 17 in x 12 in)
4.9 lb
(10.8 kg)
Classic Closet Connector Housings (CLSSC)
Family Spec Sheet 0213_NAFTA_AEN
Page 2 | Revision date 2025-01-08
Accessories
Part Number Product Description Units per
Delivery
CLSSC1-LABEL10 Replacement Label Kit for the CLSSC-01U/-02U/-03U;
contains 10 1U high labels
1/1
CLSSC4-LABEL10 Replacement Label Kit for the CCH, 4-rack-space housing;
contains 10 labels
1/1
CPP-UCC-KIT Universal Cable Clamp Kit for CLSSC-01U and CLSSC-02U 1/1
CLSSC4-UCC-KIT Universal Cable Clamp Kit (UCCK) for CLSSC-03U and